

## **NETWORK** Notification

Notice Date: February 6, 2025

To: Michigan Medicaid Providers

From: HAP CareSource™

Subject: Prior Authorization Requirement Update

Effective Date: April 1, 2025

## **Summary**

For newly released 2024 codes, the 2025 prior authorization requirements for HAP CareSource will take effect on April 1, 2025. Claims submitted for dates of service on or after April 1, 2025, will not be processed for payment if the prior authorization requirements have not been met.

You can view the updated plan prior authorization requirements by accessing the link below:

• 2025 HAP CareSource Prior Authorization List

## **Impact**

Changes to prior authorization requirements include, but are not limited to:

 C1601, Q4294, Q4295, E2298, Q4304, A6525, A6523, A6526, E0468, A6586, A6524, L1320, A4545, L1006

## Questions?

Please contact Provider Services at **1-833-230-2102** with any questions, available Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

MI-MED-P-3536213